20 www.lumel.com.pl
LCTB  62/20 (40) LCTB 62/30 (40) LCTB 62/30 (50) LCTB 62/40 (40)
Hole
diameter - Ø 30 mm Ø 28 mm Ø 31 mm
Busbar 20x12 mm
30x10 mm,
2x25 x10  mm
30x10 mm

LCTB 864045  qqqqqqq
orDerIng CoDeS
ordering example: Order code LCTB 8640450100A55 means the
transformer LCTB 86/40(45) 100/5A meeting the requirements of the
class:
• kl. 0.5         1.5 VA
• kl. 1           3.75 VA
Secondary current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
25
lCTB 86 - BusBar series
ACCeSSorIeS:
DIN rail mounting base
order code: LH000-0904-130-124
lCTB 86 - BusBar series
Transformer
type LCTB 86/50 (45)
Accuracy
class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 3
Code S 2 r - - -
Code Primary
current Transformer burden Code
0100A 100 A - - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 1
0120A 120 A - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
5
0125A 125 A - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
0150A 150 A - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA
0200A 200 A - - - 5 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA
0250A 250 A - - - 7.5 VA 10 VA 12.5 VA
0300A 300 A 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA
0400A 400 A 7.5 VA 2.5 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 15 VA 20 VA
0500A 500 A 7.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 20 VA
0600A 600 A 10 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA 20 VA 20 VA
0750A 750 A 7.5 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 25 VA
0800A 800 A 10 VA 12.5 VA 10 VA 20 VA 30 VA 30 VA
1000A 1000 A 12.5 VA 20 VA 12.5 VA 30 VA 30 VA 35 VA
1200A 1200 A 12.5 VA 20 VA 12.5 VA 30 VA 30 VA 35 VA
1250A 1250 A 12.5 VA 20 VA 12.5 VA 30 VA 30 VA 35 VA
Transformer
type LCTB 86/60 (45)
Accuracy
class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 3
Code S 2 r - - -
Code Primary
current Transformer burden Code
0100A 100 A - - - -   1 VA 1.5 VA
1
0120A 120 A - - - -  1.5 VA 2.5 VA
0125A 125 A - - - -   2.5 VA 3.75 VA
0150A 150 A - - - - 2.5 VA          3.75 VA
0200A 200 A - - - 1.5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA
5
0250A 250 A - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA
0300A 300 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA  7.5 VA 10 VA
0400A 400 A 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 10 VA 12.5 VA 15 VA
0500A 500 A 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 2.5 VA 10 VA 12.5 VA 15 VA
0600A 600 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 15 VA 20 VA
0750A 750 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 25 VA
0800A 800 A 7.5 VA 12.5 VA 7.5 VA 20 VA 20 VA 25 VA
1000A 1000 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 20 VA 25 VA
1200A 1200 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 20 VA 25 VA
1250A 1250 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 20 VA 25 VA
1500A 1500 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 20 VA 25 VA
1600A 1600 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 20 VA 25 VA
orDerIng CoDeS
LCTB 865045  qqqqqqq LCTB 866045  qqqqqqq
ordering example: Order code LCTB 8650450300A55 means the transformer
LCTB 86/50(45) 300/5A meeting the requirements of the  class:
• kl. 0.5          7.5 VA
• kl. 1               10 VA

ACCeSSorIeS:
DIN rail mounting base
order code: LH000-0904-130-124
lCTP - 3-PHase BusBar series
inPut:
outPut:
DImenSIonS
orDerIng CoDeS
LCTP 185274 qqqqqqq
LCTP 185374 qqqqqqq
ordering example: Order code LCTP 1852740150A51 means the transformer LCTP
185/27(45) 150/5A; Class 1; power 1.5VA
Secondary
current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
34 www.lumel.com.pl
LRC1 80/30(50) LRC2 90/50(40)
LrC1 80/30(50) LrC2 90/50(40)
Hole diameter Ø 30 mm Ø 50 mm
Depth 50 mm 40 mm
Width 80 mm 90 mm
Primary current 60 A...160 A 200 A...320 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 1
60 A
320 A
inPut:
outPut:
5 A
Transformer type LrC1 80/30(50) LrC2 90/50(40)
Accuracy class 1 1
Code 1 1
Code Primary current Transformer burden
0060A 60 A 1.5 VA -
0100A 100 A 5 VA -
0125A 125 A 5 VA -
0150A 150 A 5 VA -
0160A 160 A 5 VA -
0200A 200 A - 5 VA
0250A 250 A - 10 VA
0300A 300 A - 10 VA
0320A 320 A - 10 VA
lRC- resin Cast series
LRC1 803050 qqqqqqq
LRC2 905040 qqqqqqq
DImenSIonS
orDerIng CoDeS
ordering example: Order code LRC1 8030500150A51 means the transformer LRC1
80/30(50) 150/5A; Class 1; power 5VA
Secondary
current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
NEW
35
lRC- resin Cast series lRC- resin Cast series
LrC3 110/72(40) LrC4 135/85(40)
Hole diameter Ø 72 mm Ø 85 mm
Depth 40 mm 40 mm
Width 110 mm 135 mm
Primary current 400 A...630 A 800 A...1250 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 1
400 A
1250 A
inPut:
outPuts:
5 A
LRC3 110/72(40) LRC4 135/85(40)
Transformer type LrC3 110/72(40) LrC4 135/85(40)
Accuracy class 1 1
Code 1 1
Code Primary current Transformer burden
0400A 400 A 10 VA -
0500A 500 A 15 VA -
0600A 600 A 15 VA -
0630A 630 A 15 VA -
0800A 800 A - 15 VA
1000A 1000 A - 15 VA
1200A 1200 A - 15 VA
1250A 1250 A - 15 VA
DImenSIonS
orDerIng CoDeS
LRC3 110724 qqqqqqq
LRC4 135854 qqqqqqq
ordering example: Order code LRC3 1107240500A51 means the transformer LRC3
110/72(40) 500/5A; Class 1; power 15VA
Secondary
current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
NEW
36 www.lumel.com.pl
LRC5 165/115(40) LRC6 195/130(40)
LrC5 165/115(40) LrC6 195/130(40)
Hole diameter Ø 115 mm Ø 130 mm
Depth 40 mm 40 mm
Width 165 mm 195 mm
Primary current 1500 A...2000 A 2500 A...3200 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 1
1500 A
3200 A

LW qqqqqqqq L000000
Transformer
type Code
LW01 01
LW02 02
Code
Secondary
current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
ordering example: Order code LW 01185035L000000 means the transformer LW01 100/5A; Class 0,.5; power 1.5VA
NEW
42 www.lumel.com.pl
lW- rounD Current transformers
LW03 LW04
Hole  diameter Ø 43 mm  Ø 58 mm
Depth 41 mm 41 mm
outer diameter Ø 92 mm Ø 100 mm
Primary current 75 A...300 A 120 A...600 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 0.2; 0.5S; 0.5; 1
5 A
600 A
75 A
inPut:
outPuts:
DImenSIonS
LW03
Lw01
Lw02
Lw03
  Ø73 Ø30
5420
40
20
50
54
5420
41
  Ø73 Ø30
 Ø43  Ø92
Lw01
Lw02
Lw03
  Ø73 Ø30
5420
40
20
50
54
5420
41
  Ø73 Ø30
 Ø43  Ø92
orDerIng CoDeS
20
41
LW04
Ø100
55
Ø58
Transformer
type LW03 LW04
Accuracy class 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
Code rated primary
current Transformer burden
16 75 A - - - - - - 1 VA 011 - - - - - - - -
17 80 A - - - - - - 1.5 VA 031 - - - - - - - -
18 100A - - - - 1 VA 015 2.5 VA 051 - - - - - - - -
19 120A - - - - 1 VA 015 2.5 VA 051 - - - - - - 1 VA 011
20 125 A - - - - 1 VA 015 2.5 VA 051 - - - - - - 1.5 VA 031
22 150 A - - - - 1.5 VA 035 3.75 VA 071 - - - 1 VA 015 2.5 VA 051
24 200 A 1.5 VA 032 5 VA 086 5 VA 085 10 VA 111 - - 1.5 VA 036 2.5 VA 055 5 VA 081
25 250 A 2.5 VA 052 7.5 VA 106 7.5 VA 105 15 VA 131 - - 2.5 VA 056 3.75 075 7.5 VA 101
26 300 A 3.75 VA 072 10 VA 116 10 VA 115 20 VA 141 - - 3.75 VA 076 5 VA 085 10 VA 111
27 400 A - - - - - - - - 5 VA 082 7.5 VA 106 10 VA 115 20 VA 141
28 500 A - - - - - - - - 7.5 VA 102 10 VA 116 15 VA 135 25 VA 201
29 600 A - - - - - - - - 10 VA 112 15 VA 136 15 VA 135 25 VA 201
LW qqqqqqqq L000000
Transformer type Code
LW03 03
LW04 04
Code
Secondary current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
ordering example: Order code LW 03185015L000000 means the transformer LW03 100/5A; Class 0.5; power 1VA
NEW
43
lW- rounD Current transformers
LW05 LW06
Hole  diameter Ø 72 mm Ø 113 mm
Depth 41 mm 40 mm
outer diameter Ø 110 mm Ø 159 mm
Primary current 200 A...1000 A 600 A...3200 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 0.2; 0.5S; 0.5; 1
5 A
3200 A
200 A
inPut:
outPuts:
DImenSIonS
LW05 LW06
orDerIng CoDeS
2020
41
20
40
Ø110
55
Ø72
Ø159
55
Ø113
Transformer
type LW05 LW06
Accuracy class 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
Code rated primary
current Transformer burden
24 200 A - - - - - - 1.5 VA 031 - - - - - - - -
25 250 A - - - - 1.5 VA 035 2.5 VA 051 - - - - - - - -
26 300 A - - - - 2.5 VA 055 5 VA 081 - - - - - - - -
27 400 A 2.5 VA 052 5 VA 086 7.5 VA 105 12.5 VA 121 - - - - - - - -
28 500 A 3.75 VA 072 7.5 VA 106 10 VA 115 15 VA 131 - - - - - - - -
29 600 A 5 VA 082 7.5 VA 106 10 VA 115 15 VA 131 1.5 VA 032 3.75 VA 076 5 VA 085 10 VA 111
30 800 A 10 VA 112 15 VA 136 15 VA 135 30 VA 151 2.5 VA 052 7.5 VA 106 10 VA 115 15 VA 131
31 1000 A 10 VA 112 15 VA 136 15 VA 135 30 VA 151 3.75 VA 072 7.5 VA 106 10 VA 115 15 VA 131
32 1200 A - - - - - - - - 15 VA 132 15 VA 136 20 VA 145 30 VA 151
33 1250 A - - - - - - - - 15 VA 132 15 VA 136 20 VA 145 30 VA 151
34 1500 A - - - - - - - - 15 VA 132 15 VA 136 20 VA 145 30 VA 151
35 1600 A - - - - - - - - 15 VA 132 15 VA 136 20 VA 145 30 VA 151
36 2000 A - - - - - - - - 15 VA 132 20 VA 146 25 VA 205 45 VA 161
37 2500 A - - - - - - - - 15 VA 132 20 VA 146 25 VA 205 45 VA 161
38 3000 A - - - - - - - - 15 VA 132 25 VA 206 30 VA 155 45 VA 161
39 3200 A - - - - - - - - 15 VA 132 25 VA 206 30 VA 155 45 VA 161
LW qqqqqqqq L000000
Transformer type Code
LW05 05
LW06 06
Code
Secondary current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
ordering example: Order code LW 05265055L000000 means the transformer LW05 300/5A; Class 0.5; power 2.5VA
NEW
44 www.lumel.com.pl
lE - rounD Current transformers
Le 73/30 (50) Le 92/43 (41) Le 95/50 (40) Le 100/58 (41)
Hole diameter Ø 30 mm  Ø 43 mm  Ø 50 mm Ø 58 mm
Depth 50 mm 41 mm 40 mm 50 mm
outer diameter Ø 73 mm Ø 92 mm Ø 95 mm Ø 73 mm
Primary current 50 A...200 A 200 A...400 A 200 A...300 A 400 A...600 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 1; 5 1
5 A
50
inPut:
outPuts:
DImenSIonS
orDerIng CoDeS
LE 73/30 (50) LE 92/43 (41)
73
50
30
92
43
41
Transformer
type Le 73/30 (50) Le 92/43 (41) Le 95/50 (40) Le 100/58 (41)
Accuracy class 1 5 1 1 1
Code rated primary
current Transformer burden
13 50 A - - - - 5 VA 087 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
14 60 A - - - - 5 VA 087 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
16 75 A - - - - 5 VA 087 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
18 100 A 5 VA 081 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 150 A 5 VA 081 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 200 A 5VA 081 15 131 - - 5 VA 081 10 VA 111 15 VA 131 5 VA 081 10 VA 111 15 VA 131 - - - -
25 250 A - - - - - - 5 VA 081 10 VA 111 15 VA 131 5 VA 081 10 VA 111 15 VA 131 - - - -
26 300 A - - - - - 5 VA 081 10 VA 111 15 VA 131 5 VA 081 10 VA 111 15 VA 131 - - - -
27 400 A - - - - - - 5 VA 081 - - 15 VA 131 - - - - - - 5 VA 081 15 VA 131
28 500 A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 VA 081 15 VA 131
29 600 A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 VA 081 15 VA 131
LE qqqqqqqq L000000
Transformer typee Code
LE 73/30 (50) 01
LE 92/43 (41) 03
LE 95/50 (40) 04
LE 100/58 (41) 05
Code
LE 95/50 (40)
95
50
40
100
58
41
LE 100/58 (41)
Secondary
current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
ordering example: Order code LE 01185081L000000 means the transformer  LE 73/30(50) 100/5A; Class 1; power 5VA
NEW
45
lE - rounD Current transformers
5 A

52 5000 A - - - - - - - - - - 15 VA 131
LE qqqqqqqq L000000
Transformer type Code
LE 110/72 (41) 06
LE 135/85 (30) 07
LE 159/113 (41) 08
LE 165/130 (30) 09
Code
Secondary
current Code
x/5A 5
x/1A 1
ordering example: Order code LE 06395081L000000 means the transformer LE 110/72(41) 1000/5A; Class 1; power 5VA
NEW
46 www.lumel.com.pl
aCCessories aCCessories
Terminal Cap
Terminal
DIN Rail Plate
Wall Mounting Clamp
Case
Core
Thread Cutting
Screw
Swivel
Shoe for Self
Tapping Screw
DIn rail mounting base:
(additional accessories - have to be order separatly)
Accessories
Description View
Thread cutting screw
 4 x 35mm
Thread cutting screw
 4 x 45mm
Thread cutting screw
 4 x 75mm
Wall mounting clamp
Swivel
Shoe for self tapping
M4 screw
(o
nl
y f
or
 tr
an
sfo
rm
er
s
of
  L
CT
S
ty
pe
)
Nut of M4 screw
Locking pin
Thread cutting screw
 M4 x 45 mm
order code Transformer type View
LH000-0904-130-123 LCTR 50/xx (30)
 LCTB 50/xx (30)
LH000-0904-130-002 LCTR 45, LCTB 45
LH000-0904-130-124
LCTM
LCTR 62,
LCTB 62,
LCTB 74, LCTB 86,
LCTB 104,
LCTP